

Thalun International School



## Tution Fees Schedule (School Year 2022-23)

Annual Tuition Fee:		Payment dates for 2022-23:
Pre-KG	\$5,250	1st Payment: Completed by August 5
KG	\$7, 300	2nd Payment: Completed by October 7
G 1-5	\$8, 650	

\$10, 250

\$11,400

3rd Payment: Completed by December 16

4th Payment: Completed by March 10

\*Thalun has frozen fees for the coming academic year and maintained additional payment dates to support our community. Please refer to Page 2 of this document for more information.

### **Payment of Tuition Fees**

G 6-8

G 9-12

All fees and charges are billed and payable in U.S. Dollars or their equivalent in Myanmar Kyat. Tuition fees are due before the first day of the school year and on, or before the date of the 2021-22 quarterly payments.

FEES:		
Application	\$30, Kindergarten to G2 \$50, G3 to G12 The application fee is payable in full upon submission of application. This is non-refundable and non-transferable.	
Registration	\$800 Registration fee is a one time payment payable when a parent registers a child at Thalun International School. This is non-refundable and only transferable between campuses.	
Deposit	\$1000 The Deposit is payable upon acceptance and before the student enters the School. This deposit is deductible from the annual tuition fee.	
ESL Support	Elementary School: \$500 per semester Middle School : \$550 per semester High School : \$600 per semester Placement in ESL Support is determined by admissions testing and academic reports.	
Bus	An optional, fee-based bus service is available. Please speak with your admissions officer about availability.	



Thalun International School



# Tution Fees Schedule (School Year 2022-23)

#### **Quarterly Dates**

1st Quarter - August 8, 2022, to October 7, 2022 2nd Quarter - October 10, 2022, to December 16, 2022 3rd Quarter - January 5, 2023, to March 16, 2023 4th Quarter - March 17, 2023, to June 6, 2023



#### **Enrollment Terms**

Students accepted for enrollment after the beginning of the school year will be charged on the following basis:

- 1st day of the school term to 21st day: 100% of tuition fee
- 22nd day of the school term to the end of the quarter: 55% of tuition fee

Students accepted in quarter 3 or 4 will be prorated on the basis of the term remaining in the school year.

Late Payment Charge	A late payment charge of 3% will be levied for any quarterly payment not received by its due dates and increasing to 4% on the following month. Should fees not be paid after attending four weeks (4) of the schooling, all instruction will be withheld until the back fees are cleared or other arrangements are made with the Business Office.
Discounts	<ul> <li>Referral: For every student that you refer, and who is later enrolled, you will receive an additional discount of \$200. Terms and conditions do apply, so please ask us for details.</li> <li>Sibling: The oldest enrolled child is charged the regular tuition fee rate.</li> <li>The following discounts apply: second child 5%, third child 7.5%, fourth child 10%</li> <li>Lump-Sum: Families who have made the yearly payment before July 30, 2021 will received an additional 2% discount.</li> </ul>
Scholarships	The <b>Thalun Leadership Scholarship</b> is a great opportunity for Grade 9 to 12 (HS) students to apply for financial support based on academic performance. We would especially encourage Grade 11 and Grade 12 students to apply for the 2022-23 academic year as they approach graduation and college application time.

#### **Additional Notes**

- Payment of tuition and fees must be received by Thalun International School before a student can attend class.
- All payments can be made in full or on a quarterly basis as per payment due dates indicated on the previous page.

www.thaluninternationalschool.com 108 Hnin Si Street, Ahlone Township, Yangon, Myanmar Tel: (+95) 997 628 5050

- Late payment penalty fees apply.
- Tuition fees include textbooks, lab fees and other teaching resources.
- Tuition fees are not prorated on a daily basis.

KBZ Bank AC Name: Khit Thit Thalun Co.,Ltd AC No: 20 610 920 600 794 301 (USD) AC No: 13 310 313 300 351 201 (MMK) AYA Bank AC Name: Khit Thit Thalun Co.,Ltd AC No: 0200 1030 3000 2715 (USD) AC No: 0200 2030 1008 4167 (MMK) CB Bank AC Name: Khit Thit Thalun Co.,Ltd AC No: 0043 1012 0000 7428 (USD) AC No: 0043 6003 0000 1128 (MMK) OCBC Bank AC Name: Thalun Pte Ltd AC No: 503 284 028 301(USD) SW Code: OCBCSGSG